

BUFFALO DISTRICT 1776 NIAGARA STREET BUFFALO. NY 14207-3199 26 April 2006

Special Projects Branch

SUBJECT: Painesville Site Record of Decision

Office of Federal Facilities Oversight Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 401 E. Fifth Street Dayton, OH 45402

Dear :

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the signed Record of Decision for the Painesville Site in Painesville, Ohio. The Selected Remedy for remediation of the Painesville Site, documented in the Record of Decision, is Alternative 3, Excavation and Offsite Disposal, from the July 2005 Proposed Plan for Remediation.

The cleanup of the Painesville Site detailed in the Record of Decision is scheduled to begin the summer of 2006, and be completed in 2007. The Corps of Engineers will coordinate the cleanup activities and schedule with the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at

act me at ______.

Sincerely,

Project Manager



BUFFALO DISTRICT 1776 NIAGARA STREET BUFFALO. NY 14207-3199 26 April 2006

Special Projects Branch

SUBJECT: Painesville Site Record of Decision

Division of Emergency & Remedial Response Ohio Environmental Protection Agency 2110 E. Aurora Road Twinsburg, OH 44087

Dear :

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the signed Record of Decision for the Painesville Site in Painesville, Ohio. The Selected Remedy for remediation of the Painesville Site, documented in the Record of Decision, is Alternative 3, Excavation and Offsite Disposal, from the July 2005 Proposed Plan for Remediation. Also enclosed, per your request, is a copy of the draft news release that the Buffalo District will issue announcing the completion of the Record of Decision, for you to share with your public affairs office.

The cleanup of the Painesville Site detailed in the Record of Decision is scheduled to begin the summer of 2006, and be completed in 2007. The Corps of Engineers will coordinate the cleanup activities and schedule with the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at 7

Sincerely,

Project Manager



BUFFALO DISTRICT 1776 NIAGARA STREET BUFFALO. NY 14207-3199 26 April 2006

Special Projects Branch

SUBJECT: Painesville Site Record of Decision

Bureau of Radiation Protection Ohio Department of Health 246 North High Street Columbus, OH 43266

Dear

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the signed Record of Decision for the Painesville Site in Painesville, Ohio. The Selected Remedy for remediation of the Painesville Site, documented in the Record of Decision, is Alternative 3, Excavation and Offsite Disposal, from the July 2005 Proposed Plan for Remediation.

The cleanup of the Painesville Site detailed in the Record of Decision is scheduled to begin the summer of 2006, and be completed in 2007. The Corps of Engineers will coordinate the cleanup activities and schedule with the Ohio Department of Health.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at

Sincerely,

Project Manager

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

BUFFALO DISTRICT 1776 NIAGARA STREET BUFFALO. NY 14207-3199 26 April 2006

Special Projects Branch

SUBJECT: Painesville Site Record of Decision

Superfund Division
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, IL 60604

Dear :

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the signed Record of Decision for the Painesville Site in Painesville, Ohio. The Selected Remedy for remediation of the Painesville Site, documented in the Record of Decision, is Alternative 3, Excavation and Offsite Disposal, from the July 2005 Proposed Plan for Remediation.

The cleanup of the Painesville Site detailed in the Record of Decision is scheduled to begin the summer of 2006, and be completed in 2007.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at

Sincerely,

Project Manager



BUFFALO DISTRICT 1776 NIAGARA STREET BUFFALO. NY 14207-3199 26 April 2006

Special Projects Branch

SUBJECT: Painesville Site Record of Decision

Chemtura Corporation
One Great Lakes Boulevard
West Lafayette, IN 47906

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the signed Record of Decision for the Painesville Site in Painesville, Ohio. The Selected Remedy for remediation of the Painesville Site, documented in the Record of Decision, is Alternative 3, Excavation and Offsite Disposal, from the July 2005 Proposed Plan for Remediation.

The cleanup of the Painesville Site detailed in the Record of Decision is scheduled to begin the summer of 2006, and be completed in 2007. The Corps of Engineers will coordinate the cleanup activities and schedule with Chemtura Corporation.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at

Sincerely,

Project Manager



BUFFALO DISTRICT 1776 NIAGARA STREET BUFFALO. NY 14207-3199 26 April 2006

Special Projects Branch

SUBJECT: Painesville Site Record of Decision

Twin Rivers Technologies 780 Washington Street Quincy, MA 02169

Dear

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the signed Record of Decision for the Painesville Site in Painesville, Ohio. The Selected Remedy for remediation of the Painesville Site, documented in the Record of Decision, is Alternative 3, Excavation and Offsite Disposal, from the July 2005 Proposed Plan for Remediation.

The cleanup of the Painesville Site detailed in the Record of Decision is scheduled to begin the summer of 2006, and be completed in 2007. The Corps of Engineers will coordinate the cleanup activities and schedule with Twin Rivers Technologies.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at

Sincerely,

Sincerery,

Project Manager Enclosure